BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 11216

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONA	LINFORMATION				
	ADACHT Yoshiko, (Mrs. Yoshikuni).				
HOME AD	DRESS: 1767 W. 2nd. IXXX Ave., Vancouver, B.C.				
REGISTRA	TION NUMBER 00882. SEX: (F) AGE: 36.				
OCCUPATION: Bousewife.					
(If any t	misiness or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) NONE a				
MARRIE	Yes,				
	WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yoshikuni. # File 12964				
	Albrede, B.C.				
ADDRESS	OF WIFE OR HUSBAND Kezuye(F). Toshio (M). Tsutomu(M).				
NAMES C	Kiyoko(F). Kunio(M).				
AGE OF	S OF CHILDREN: 15.10. 8. 4. 2. HILDREN:				
STATEM	ENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)				
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1767 N. 2nd. Ave., Vencouver, B.C.				
O)	ty of Vancouver. Lot 34. Block 218. District Lot 526.				
	oup 1. New Westminster District. Plan 590.				
	Sitle No.40307 L.				
	LDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:				
	7 roomed, two storey, wooden frame dwelling house.				
Above	gerage. property belongs to husband (Yoshikuni) who was evacuated on 23rd, 1942. Wife says he did not register.				
3 IN	SURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) \$1000.00 for house.				
72	e North West Fire Ins. Co. Policy in declarant's possession.				
4. T/	XES (Amount and where payable) \$37.20. Payable to City Hall, Vancouver.				
'5. E1	ICUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) NONE.				

^{6.} OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If wacant so state) Occupied by declarant. when she is symptometed the house will Navour be rented to Mr. C. E. Ceines.

For \$20 a month. The agent(III. Clark Realty Co., 2175 W. 4th. Ave, Vancouve till collect the rent.

A PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR ALLS TO AL	BESS OF ANY		
•Anska san os nevi	MINK AGHTO		HORSES, LIVES
•Anska san os nevi	MINK MHTO	Sall poor	HORSES, LIVES
•Anska san os nevi	MINK MIHTO	all poor	HORSES, LIVES
•Anska san os nevi	MINY WHILE	and poor	HORSES, LIVES
•Anska san os nevi		10	
as terrosedo (mont ano ut 1	r w	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
as terrosedo (mont ano ut 1			
t in one room, upstairs, at abo	ed IIIm	Loom key	eas, and the
- C a formy manager	PRECIPATION		LUI DIM S P K M
tehen ware, 2 boxes or china wa	boxes of k	S .ailob	hen stove, to
stove, I desk, I tee box, o gallon	ds, 1 bure	phone & be	lamala 1), se
onver, b.c.	Ave., Venc	.bns .W	1941 TX9
K IN LEVDE VND BEESONVT EFFECTS:	IINERY, STOC	T AND MACE	EQUIPMEN
ED: E LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,			EMENT OF PE
*TNON NMOS	RS OF CROPS	PARTICULA	F FARM LAND,
. rent and to what date paid)	ssərbbe, address	E VIA (CIN	UB-TENANTS, I
	EASE: NOW	40 STUGE	TATE WHEREA
DATE TO WHICH PAID: NOWE.	D RENT AND	L TEVSE VA	ARTICULARS O
****	лк к 22: - М С	WE VAD VE	VADLORD'S NA
	NONE.		OCATION AND
	Y OCCUPIED	L PROPERT	EMENT OF REA
	estica terfactoria		
	ON NMOS S	STATE CROP	EVEN TVAD
			TATE IF ANY O

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE 28/4/43
Full / ADACHI. Yoshiko	(Mrs. Yoshikumi) came in Block Letters)
Reg On No. 00882	Male - Female Age
Address <u>1767 W. 2nd.</u>	Ave. Tancouver. B. C.
Evacuated Sept. 10/42.	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
resent Address 14 Wile Rench.	Tashec. B. C.
Arried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband Yoshikuni 00875
ame of Mother Mosa - Japan	Name of Father Manroku - Japan
ames of Children under 16	
see Husband's sheet.	
equested by A. M.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
dditional Information House	

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11216

March 6, 1946.

RE: Yoshiko (Mrs. Yoshikumi) ADACHI Reg. No.00882

While Mrs. ADACHI declared property at 1767 West 2nd Avenue in the name of her husband, this property was sold in his name, and particulars are on his file, No. 12964.

Fire insurance was carried on this property with the North West Fire Insurance Co., and this is also dealt with on the file of the husband.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

March 6, 1946.

GBS:LBM

Ret Toshiko (Mrs. Toshikusa) ADACHI e Collegie Glebes sont registeres aguinet Mr. and Bre. Del N. UCHIDA Valebarer General Hospital Dr. G. G. Horl 6.00 Dr. Bellion in a general letter muse that his claims be withdrawn. The chain by the Vancouver General Rospital was against, Tautoms now of Mr. and Pro. Yoshikumi ADACRI. This boy had been injured in Grabile scottont, and the driver of the car was a ar. Giller. Through this to this office, made as in turn remitted same to the Vancouver Leonpital. ulta regard to the easin ty de hor , ur l'estrateur allacht ang.26,1945, that he had paid \$50.00 on this account and residenced from the associat of the Topkilkini ADACHI to the account of Dr.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUPPLIES

File No. 11216

March 6, 1946.

HE: Yoshiko (Mrs. Yoshikuni) ADACHI neg.No.00882

CHATTELS:

The above, who made her declaration to the Justodian on March 3/43, and was evacuated on September 10th, 1942, declared a list of household goods and a few carpenter's tools. The husband, on his declaration duplicated the items declared by his wife, and since the house was in his name, both the house and chattels were sold and the proceeds credited to his account, File No. 12964.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES:

The above declared eleven \$5.00 War Pavings Certificates in the name of her son I sutomu and twelve in the name of her husband Yoshikumi. These did not come under the control of the Sustodian.

HONEYS RECEIVABLE: The above declared the sum of \$50.00 owing to her by Sugetada TESHIMA. We received no response to our letters to him, and on February 1st, 1946, we advised the above that we had received no reply from Mr. TESHIMA and that as he had no furm's with the Custodian and had declared no assets, we were taking no further action in the matter. Mrs. ADACHI was given his address so that she could contact him directly regarding this debt if she cared to to do so.

SAVINGS ACCOUNT:

The above declared a savings account with the Canadian Bank of Commerce in the sum of \$1.00. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

LIFE INSURANCE:

The above declared four life insurance policies with the Prudential Insurance Company, in her own possession. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. March 6, 1946. GBS: LBM

- Reg. No. 60875 - File No. 12984

Mrs. Yoshiko ADACHI, Registration No. 00882, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Madams

last. We have received no reply and are now asking that you give that letter your immediate attention.

Unless you reply to our letters, it will be wary difficult for us to be of any assistance in looking after your affairs.

Sugitada TEISHIBA, but you did not give us any information as asked in our December letter. So far we have been unable to locate this party.

A prompt reply is requested.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

GED: NDE

February 3, 1943.

The J. L. Clarke Realty Co., 2173 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Yoshikuni ADACHI.

We thank you for your letter of the 25th ult. and note the present state of the account relating to the above on the property at 1767 West 2nd Avenue.

In order to complete our records, we should be gladif, at an early opportunity, you would kindly let us have a full statement showing rents received. Less actual disbursements in connection with this matter. This might be done at the end of February, so that we shall know the exact position on that date.

We note that the tenant has neither a bath nor a range-boiler. On what conditions did the tenant take the house over? - as this being a 7-roomed, 2-storied, wooden, frame dwelling with garage, if a bath and range-boiler are installed, we should certainly have to consider approaching the Rent Control Board for an appreciable increase in rent.

It might be as well if you 'phoned the writer one day this week and talked this matter over.

What do the tenants do regarding heat, etc. at present?

Awaiting your news, we remain,

Yours truly,

P. Loter a dam, of

so face let us

P. Doiset,

PDINDE Leve a why Madministration Department.

Pobrusry 5th, 1943.

Mr. J. L. Clarke, The J. L. Clarke Realty Co., 2173 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs

Res Youndland ADACHI

Confirming our telephone conversation of this morning and referring to our letter of the 3rd for about 39.00 to 910.00 and as the fixing of same would only cost \$1.00 or so, please go ahead with this

Regarding the bath-tub, if you can procure a second-hand one for about \$20.00 to \$25.00 as you indicated, then we think it will be quite in order for you to go shead and have this fixed especially in view of the fact that the tenants are reliable people and unless something is done for them the house will become

Your prompt attention to the above will be appreciated.

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

c c to File #11216

a tackner, SC Jeb 15 142 EVACUATION SECTION Euclodians Office Rec'd FEB 17 1943 Department of the Secretary of Atati File No. 11216 Manuage With Referred The allister Vicas Olivery . from have told very un syrun with the we are to pay fourteen dollars and twenty five central 14-20 It the finese forestal The man who would over myers with him sutamobile was a whitemen hat it want there try hame, but And were Treener was formed thank he long at not block at soil, are just In M. Wahida have told up, also the Tell kin that he was the one to pay for that werense re-dedition honk this car and just come wer him It would you mind of inding his tours and tell about this story to kind yours trales Ano Frank to Whenhill Sharker, Sto.

Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirse

May 29, 1943.

The J. L. Clark healty Company, 21/3 Book (th Avenue)

> Ret Toshike ADACHI Yoshiguni ADACHI (Mrs. Toshiko)

With reference to the property of the above at 1967 Host 2nd Avenue and our "phone conversation of yesterdays we understand that you have been able to procure a satisfactory secondhand bath for \$14.00, and we agree that you arrange to have this connected up as promotly as possible.

As something over \$100.00 has now been paid out for repetre decorations etc., we do not feel disposed to have any more work done on this property, and we shall be glad, therefore, if you will consult us before having any further repairs oto. put in hand.

At your convenience, will you kindly let us have receipted account covering the \$779.00 paid out to Mr. A. Rentilrow some months buck, as we need this for our records.

As we find that 1942 taxes are still unpaid, will you kindly send in any remittance you may have on hand, so that with the funds we already have in this account, we can pay these taxes.

Thanking you,

Yours truly.

M and 11216 lugart 23, 1943. To louisians dencis. depende Registration De. 0:875, Tadme, Rose, B. C. to are in receipt of your letter of the 19th inthe sequenting up to soud you tunde from your account as your facility of seven to in tregent need of clothing. The the course of the most fee days so will be conditing you a statement showing that he the scoons you have a condition of the second you have a still be required for squares of 1743 takes. Our statement will be a substantial to the statement will be The contract of the contract o ne have joid 1942 taxes. On the first of Sarch our Claims Department mote you as per copy of letter attached, and so regard that it to Constitute the statement of the statemen dry Arrelier in this sation. The train, P. Douet. Administration Department. 20135

bptember 3, 1943. Hr. Tookdkumi Adamii. Japanepe Registration No. 00875, Door Str. Bith reference to our letter of the 23rd Of Angust, we now enclose Statement of your account, and the second of t your lotter of the line opportunity of schmodisiging on to our Castar Department. lours tauly, PD:BS The Secretary, Vancouver General Hospital, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirt

\$14.25 - Master Tsutomu ADACHI Your secount no. EALA78

We enclose herewith our cheque No. 7123 for \$14.25, in full settlement of the above account.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

Rysis Moncing Company of the Control ADRCHI 3 the # 12964

February 15th, 1945.

CHER, B.C.

We have your letter of the 12th instant regarding chattels left at 1767 West 2nd Avenue.

We find these chattals have been sold at public anotion as per list attached. Proceeds of sale will be available to your imshead in the usual ways

Yours truly.

Goo. B. Spain Protection Department.

GBS:LBM Inchesive.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN PROFES PACIFIC STOT BANK BITTLE BOS ROYAL BANK BLDG. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HABTINGE AND GRANVILLE A Committee of the Comm VANCOUVER, B.C. EVACUATION SECTION July 6th, 1945. or Toutie Milita, ng In. 10022, ALC: N We are in receipt of your letter of June 21st and an you have so account with the Custodian, the \$105.00 you request to mover the most of destures cannot be formula-ed to you. Your husband, of source, has an assount and its will be measurary for him to agree to the payment of the above mount before such remittance can be sent to you. Purties, as you are residing in an Interior Housing Project under the juristication of the H. C. Senartly Constantiation us that have to obtain their resonantiation before this reuittance is under In output dopy of this letter is attached for your bushand to sign and return to this office, if he agrees to the above securit being ferentied. On receipt of a reply this matter will have our feeediate attention. Yoshikumi ADACHI - Reg.00875.

July Little, 1948. Math forther reference to your letter of July the tender of July the coolers over the cost of Courts to cover the cost of Courts cover the cost of Courts covered to the covered to cover the cost over the covered to the covered to covered to the covered to cover the covered to cover the covered to in cotto copy of this letter to attached as the hi my with to have some. lowe truly,

and the forest the first of the second with the contraction of the contraction - That stay. LAND TO THE CONTRACTOR 741.12.01882.

G. B. Spain Protection Department.

COPY FOR FILE 11216 February 1, 1946 11579 - 11216 Mrs. Yoshiko ADACHI, Reg. No. 00882, 337 Third Avenue. Tashme, B. C. Re: Your claim of \$50.00 against Dear Madam; Mr. Shigetada TESHINA With reference to the above, we wrote to this Evacuee respecting your claim but received no reply. The above has no lunds with the Custodian and he declared no assets. In the circumstances no further action is being taken by this Office regarding this matter, and should you wish to contact Mr. Teshima direct in an endeavor to procure payment, we have no objection. His address is as follows:

Mr. Shigetada TESHIMA, Reg. No. 03327, Tashme, B. C.

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department

PD/ER